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DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES - ST. LOUIS
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES

SA House Annette Children's Division   
Asst. Regional 
Director

Wainwright State Office 
Building

St. Louis, MO Annette.House@dss.mo.gov 314‐340‐7053

SA Allen Brandi Chouteau Building 
Only

3101 Chouteau Avenue St. Louis, MO 63103 brandi.allen@dss.mo.gov 314‐256‐5505

SA Taylor Valerie Family Support 
Division  Wainwright 
SOB Staff      

Wainwright State Office 
Building

St. Louis, MO valerie.taylor@dss.mo.gov 314‐340‐7400

SA Brown Terrolon Family Support 
Division Prince Hall 
3101 Chouteau

3102 Chouteau St. Louis, MO Terrolon.Brown@dss.mo.gov 314‐933‐7340

SA Anderson Joel Legal Services 
Statewide

Broadway Building Jefferson City, MO joel.anderson@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐1334

SA Jones Hallie Legal 
Services/Litigation

Wainwright State Office 
Building

St. Louis, MO Hallie.Jones@dss.mo.gov 314‐340‐7550
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SA Soule Naomi Rehabiltation 
Services for the 
Blind St. Louis South 
District

106 Arthur St., Suite E Sikeston, MO Naomi.Soule@dss.mo.gov 573‐472‐5240

SA Kurutz Audrea Statewide Broadway Building Jefferson City, MO audrea.kurutz@dss.mo.gov 573‐526‐1746

SA Groce Peter Statewide Broadway Building Jefferson City, MO Peter.Groce@dss.mo.gov 573‐526‐3227

SA Beakley Corrine W.  Statewide Broadway Building Jefferson City, MO corrine.beakley@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐5253

SA Jacobs Gina Statewide 615 Howerton Court Jefferson City, MO gina.jacobs@dss.mo.gov 573‐526‐7832

SA Robinson Renee Youth Services Room 331, Wainwright 
State Office Building

St. Louis, MO Renee.Robinson@dss.mo.gov 314‐340‐6904

POC Ederer Stacey Children's Division 9900 Page Ave. St. Louis, MO stacey.ederer@dss.mo.gov 314‐264‐7765

AA Kleffner Judy Children's Division 
ONLY

615 Howerton Court Jefferson City, MO judith.a.kleffner@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐2193
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AA Schrock Penny Director's Office, 
Legal Services, Fin. 
& Admin. Services & 
MO HealthNet ONLY

Broadway Building Room 
215

Jefferson City, MO penny.r.schrock@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐1280

AA Tremain Annie Family Support 
Division ONLY

615 Howerton Court Jefferson City, MO annie.l.tremain@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐4252

AA Kinkade Brian Interim Director Broadway Building Room 
240

Jefferson City, MO Brian.D.Kinkade@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐4815

AA Kempker Christy Youth Services ONLY 3418 Knipp Dr. Jefferson City, Missour christy.l.kempker@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐3324
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